
AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 November 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 35.00 

 2.08 

 28.97 

 100.00 

 113,327,753 

 116,821,479 

 6,953,761 

 96,697,766 

 333,800,759 

 2,781,092 

 4,973,279 

 2,954,816 

 3,033,812 

 110,546,661 

 2,781,092 

 111,848,200 

 4,973,279 

 3,998,945 

 2,954,816 

 93,663,954 

 3,033,812  5,175,986.65 

 7,689,810.62 

 5,041,211.58 

 464,677.41 

 8,519,724.25 

 9,898,565.71 

 2,906,846.66 

 5,168,103.27 

$11,740,055.39 

$1.7061 

$8.21 

$1.7061 

$11.62 

$1.7131 

$8.85 

$1.8583 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 110,546,661 

 111,848,200 

 3,998,945 

 93,663,954 

 34.54 

 34.95 

 1.25 

 29.26 

 100.00 

 20.23 

 36.19 

 21.50 

 22.08 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$56,604,981.54 

BFAT
POUNDS

 320,057,760  13,742,999 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.62 

 13,742,999  320,057,760 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 33.95 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) $4,284.07 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(23,976,036.06)

 168,109.92 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 46.00 

 27.00 

$15.96 

$0.04887894 

$1.7446 

$10.21 

$32,842,762.62 

$156,480.98 

$10.25887894  320,139,879  13,742,999 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

 41,423.15 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.21   x  .965  + $1.7446 x 3.5 )(

Released: December 10, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


