UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

SKIM

Federal Order No. 131

Released:

December 10, 2025

% UTILIZATION

COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

PRODUCT

November 2025

BUTTERFAT

% BFAT

		PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS	PER CLASS	POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		33.95 %	113,327,753	34.54 %	110,546,661	20.23 %	2,781,092
Producer Milk - Class II		35.00 %	116,821,479	34.95 %	111,848,200	36.19 %	4,973,279
Producer Milk - Class III		2.08 %	6,953,761	1.25 %	3,998,945	21.50 %	2,954,816
Producer Milk - Class IV		28.97 %	96,697,766	29.26 %	93,663,954	_22.08 %	3,033,812
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	333,800,759	100.00 %	320,057,760	100.00 %	13,742,999
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk		110,546,66	1		\$10.62 /cwt	\$11,740,055.39
	Butterfat			2,781,092		\$1.8583 /lb	5,168,103.27
	Class I Differential at Location						2,906,846.66
Class II	Skim Milk		111,848,200	0		\$8.85 /cwt	9,898,565.71
	Butterfat	terfat		4,9	973,279	\$1.7131 /lb	8,519,724.25
Class III	Skim Milk		3,998,94	5		\$11.62 /cwt	464,677.41
	Butterfat			2,9	954,816	\$1.7061 /lb	5,041,211.58
Class IV	Skim Milk		93,663,954	4		\$8.21 /cwt	7,689,810.62
	Butterfat				33,812	\$1.7061 /lb	5,175,986.65
Classified Value		320,057,760	0 13,7	742,999		\$56,604,981.54	
Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g)							\$4,284.07
Location	Adjustments						41,423.15
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund						168,109.92	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(23,976,036.06)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			320,139,879	9 13,7	742,999 \$10.	25887894 /cwt	\$32,842,762.62
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4887894 /cwt	\$156,480.98
Uniforn	n Skim Milk Price	(Maricopa Cour	nty, AZ)		\$10.	21 /cwt	
Uniforn	n Butterfat Price				\$1.7	446 /lb	
	n Price (Maricopa	County, AZ)	(\$10.21 x .9	65 + \$1.7446	•		
Estimated	d Market Wide Utili	zation in Class I					
Skim Percentage			46.00 [%]				
Butterfat Percentage			27.00 [%]				

Cary Hunter, Market Administrator